No. 441, A.]

[Published April 7, 1891.

## CHAPTER 114.

AN ACT to authorize the city of Manitowoc to borrow thirty thousand dollars, to build a bridge across the Manitowoc river, in said city of Manitowoc.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The board of aldermen of the city City of Manito-of Manitowoc are hereby authorized to borrow row money. such sum or sums of money, not to exceed in the aggregate the sum of thirty thousand dollars, at such times as said board may deem necessary for the purpose hereinafter specified at the rate of interest not to exceed five per centum per an-

SECTION 2. For the sum or sums of money so May issue borrowed, the said board of aldermen may cause city bonds to be issued, which bonds shall be signed by the mayor of said city and the city clerk, and be in such denominations as may be thought best by the said board of aldermen and shall specify the time when each such bond shall become due.

SECTION 3. The money so borrowed shall be May build a used only for the purpose of building a bridge bridge. across Manitowoc river, in said city of Manitowoc, at a place where Eighth street in said city crosses Manitowoc river therein.

SECTION 4. This act shall be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 30, 1891.